Kong Limited (stock code: 733). The Target Company and its subsidiaries are principally
engaged in provision of property real estate agency services, mortgage referral and loan
financing services.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company, through the Purchaser, owns 23,784,002
shares in the Target Company, representing approximately 3.53% of the issued share capital
of the Target Company. Immediately upon completion of the Acquisition, the Company will,
through the Purchaser, own a total of 168,537,497 shares in the Target Company, representing
approximately 25.00% of the issued share capital of the Target Company, and the Target
Company will be accounted for as an associated company of the Group.

– 3 –

Based on information available to the Company, the table below sets out the shareholding
structure of the Target Company as at the date of this announcement and immediately after
completion of the Acquisition, assuming there is no other change in the shareholding structure
of the Target Company from the date of this announcement up to the date of completion of the
Acquisition.

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately
after completion of

the Acquisition
Number of

shares %
Number of

shares %

The Vendor (Note 1) 174,184,799 25.84% 29,431,304 4.37%
Mr. Fu Wai Chung (Note 2) 28,024,334 4.16% 28,024,334 4.16%
Ms. Ng Wan (Note 3) 7,398,334 1.10% 7,398,334 1.10%
China-Net Holding Ltd. (Note 4) 112,418,263 16.68% 112,418,263 16.68%
Happy Chord Limited (Note 5) 18,344,077 2.71% 18,344,077 2.71%
Simple Heart Limited (Note 6) 78,319,938 11.62% 78,319,938 11.62%

Sub-total 418,689,745 62.11% 273,936,250 40.64%

The Purchaser 23,784,002 3.53% 168,537,497 25.00%

Public shareholders 231,676,242 34.36% 231,676,242 34.36%

Total 674,149,989 100% 674,149,989 100%

Notes:

1. The Vendor is owned as to 70% by Mr. Fu Wai Chung, 15% by Ms. Ng Wan and 15% by Ms. Fu Man.

2. Mr. Fu Wai Chung is an executive director and the chairman of the board of directors of the Target

Company.

3. Ms. Ng Wan is a non-executive director of the Target Company and the spouse of Mr. Fu Wai Chung.

4. China-Net Holding Ltd. is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, and based on publicly

available information, is wholly-owned by Mr. Fu Wai Chung.

5. Happy Chord Limited is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands, and based on publicly

available information, is wholly-owned by China-Net Holding Ltd.